Resolution No. 2024 – R - 03 Bull Shoals, Arkansas

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE CITY TREASURER OF THE CITY OF BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Bull Shoals, Marion County, Arkansas requires the City Council to appoint the Treasurer of the City of Bull Shoals; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bull Shoals, Marion County, Arkansas; failed to make an appointment to the position on January 1st, 2021 as required by Ordinance 2019-06; and

WHEREAS, Tina Bailey continued in the position as Treasurer in the absence of the required action by the City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAIBNED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BULL SHOALS, MARION COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

- 1) Tina Bailey is hereby appointed as Treasurer, to serve out the term that began on January 1st, 2021.
- 2) This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

THIS RESOLUTION PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Bull Shoals, Marion County, Arkansas this 29th day of February, 2024.

Approved:

Mayor

Attest:

Recorder/Treasurer